Position
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd

ITCA (GBR) East Traveller 2 2025/26
Royal Harwich Yacht Club

Results are final as of 18:57 on September 29, 2025

Topper 4.2 Class

Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Entries: 6, Scoring system: Appendix A

RYAAge Gender R1 R2
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Champ No. Sailing Club
SBSC / WOBYC
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1
12

Topper 5.3 Class
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Sailed: 4, Discards: 1, To count: 3, Entries: 23, Scoring system: Appendix A

Position Sailor Sail No.
1st Ralph Grice 45711
2nd Buddy Hunt 46111
3rd Daisy Coates 48069
4th Oscar Grice 36206
5th Isaac Wilcox 42932
6th Adam Davies 43725
Sailor Sail No.

Toby Hailey 49343 606
Faith Turner 47625 691
Isobelle Johnson 46389 224
Robin Hailey 49342 605
Nate Sparrow 48735 118
Lucas Rooke 46874 517
Harriet Reeves 48709 521
Henry Lambert ~ 48366 268
Riley Burns 45374 232
Noah Hughes 45796 310
Connor Burns 47450 229
Penny Davies 30890 316
George Grice 48573 163
Pip Gibson 26615 252
Emma Coates 48140 262
Samual Rule 30214 307
Ella Bonnett 45632 274
Jonathan Ball 42717 168
Caitlin Middleton 16455 322
Oliver Mason 46041 040
Toby Turner 48677 169
Joseph Robinson 49034 632
Florence Rowen 42648 655

Position Sailor
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Ralph Grice
Buddy Hunt

Daisy Coates

Oscar Grice

Adam Davies

Isaac Wilcox

Champ No. Sailing Club
GWSC / WOBYC

SBSC
WOBYC

GWSC /WOBYC

WOBYC

GWSC

SBSC

Hunts SC

SBSC
Waldringfield SC
SBSC

SESCA

SBSC / WOBYC
Orford SC
SBSC

GWSC

Orford SC
Marconi SC
Wilsonian SC
Waldringfield SC
SBSC

Cam SC

Hunts SC

Sail No.
45711
46111
48069
36206
43725
42932

R1 - Topper 4.2 Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

RYA Age Gender R1
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Champ No. Sailing Club

165
556
263
164
319
360

R2 - Topper 4.2 Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

SBSC / WOBYC

SBSC

SBSC / WOBYC

SESCA

Hunts SC

SO0 G o

1.0

R2
4.0

2001 50
(10.0) 2OTII 50

RYA Age

10
14
12
10
12

8.0
7.0
5.0
9.0
6.0
11.0
13.0
12.0
15.0
(21.0)
(19.0)
14.0
(18.0)
17.0
16.0
(22.0)
4.0
20.0
(23.0)

R3
1.0

R4

4.0

Total

12.0

R4
(5.0)
1.0

Nett
3.0
7.0
8.0
11.0
14.0
14.0

Total
11.0
11.0
13.0

1.0 (140)  [BEIIN 26.0
(17.0)  [BO 80 35.0
7.0 7.0 (17.0)  36.0
6.0 (100) 6.0 31.0
(13.0) 6.0 13.0 38.0
12.0 (180) 7.0 48.0
9.0 9.0 (150)  46.0
(15.0) 8.0 14.0 49.0
8.0 15.0 (16.0)  54.0
14.0 13.0 11.0 59.0
19.0 1.0 9.0 58.0
18.0 (19.0) 120 63.0
11.0 16.0 18.0 63.0
16.0 12.0 (19.0) 640
10.0 20.0 (220) 680
20.0 17.0 10.0 69.0
(24.0RET) 24.0DNC 24.0DNC 76.0
(21.0) 21.0 20.0 82.0
22.0 220 21.0 88.0

Gender Place Points

M
M
F
M
M
M

18
21
24
26
28
29

1.0
20
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0

Nett
6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

12.0
18.0
19.0
21.0
25.0
30.0
31.0
34.0
38.0
38.0
39.0
44.0
45.0
45.0
46.0
47.0
52.0
61.0
65.0



Position Sailor Sail No. Champ No. Sailing Club RYA Age Gender Place Points

1 Ralph Grice 45711 165 SBSC/WOBYC 10 M 20 1.0
2 Oscar Grice 36206 164 SBSC/WOBYC 10 M 22 2.0
3 Buddy Hunt 46111 556 14 M 23 3.0
4 Daisy Coates 48069 263 SBSC 12 = 25 4.0
5) Adam Davies 43725 319 SESCA 12 M 26 5.0
6 Isaac Wilcox 42932 360 Hunts SC 11 M 27 6.0
R3 - Topper 4.2 Class
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Position Sailor Sail No. Champ No. Sailing Club RYA Age Gender Place Points
1 Daisy Coates 48069 263 SBSC 12 F 17 1.0
2 Ralph Grice 45711 165 SBSC/WOBYC 10 M 21 2.0
3 Buddy Hunt 46111 556 14 M 23 3.0
4 Adam Davies 43725 319 SESCA 12 M 26 4.0
5) Isaac Wilcox 42932 360 Hunts SC 1 M 27 5.0
6 Oscar Grice 36206 164 SBSC/WOBYC 10 M 28 6.0
R4 - Topper 4.2 Class
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Position Sailor Sail No. Champ No. Sailing Club RYA Age Gender Place Points
1 Ralph Grice 45711 165 SBSC /WOBYC 10 M 20 1.0
2 Buddy Hunt 46111 556 14 M 23 2.0
3 Isaac Wilcox 42932 360 Hunts SC 11 M 24 3.0
4 Daisy Coates 48069 263 SBSC 12 F 25 4.0
5 Oscar Grice 36206 164 SBSC/WOBYC 10 M 27 5.0
6 Adam Davies 43725 319 SESCA 12 M 28 6.0
R1 - Topper 5.3 Class
Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
Position Sailor Sail No. Champ No. Sailing Club RYA Age Gender Place Points
1 Toby Hailey 49343 606 GWSC/WOBYC 12 M 1 1.0
2 Isobelle Johnson 46389 224 WOBYC 14 F 2 2.0
3 Faith Turner 47625 691 SBSC 15 F 3 3.0
4 Toby Turner 48677 169 SBSC 14 M 4 4.0
5 Harriet Reeves 48709 521 SBSC 14 F 5) 5.0
6 Riley Burns 45374 232 SBSC 13 M 6 6.0
7 Lucas Rooke 46874 517 GWSC 14 M 7 7.0
8 Nate Sparrow 48735 118 WOBYC 14 M 8 8.0
9 Henry Lambert 48366 268 Hunts SC 14 M 9 9.0
10 Robin Hailey 49342 605 GWSC/WOBYC 15 M 10 10.0
11 Noah Hughes 45796 310 Waldringfield SC 13 M 1 11.0
12 Penny Davies 30890 316 SESCA 15 F 12 12.0
13 Connor Burns 47450 229 SBSC 15 M 13 13.0
14 Samual Rule 30214 307 GWSC 14 M 14 14.0
15 George Grice 48573 163 SBSC/WOBYC 13 M 15 15.0
16 Caitlin Middleton 16455 322 Wilsonian SC 13 F 16 16.0
17 Jonathan Ball 42717 168 Marconi SC 13 M 17 17.0
18 Ella Bonnett 45632 274 Orford SC 15 F 19 18.0
19 Emma Coates 48140 262 SBSC 14 F 20 19.0
20 Joseph Robinson 49034 632 Cam SC 15 M 22 20.0
21 Pip Gibson 26615 252 Orford SC 13 F 23 21.0
22 Oliver Mason 46041 040 Waldringfield SC = 12 M 25 22.0
23 Florence Rowen 42648 655 Hunts SC 13 F 27 23.0

R2 - Topper 5.3 Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place
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Sailor

Nate Sparrow
Robin Hailey
Faith Turner
Toby Hailey
Isobelle Johnson
Henry Lambert
Harriet Reeves
George Grice
Connor Burns
Caitlin Middleton
Ella Bonnett
Noah Hughes
Riley Burns

Pip Gibson
Penny Davies
Jonathan Ball
Lucas Rooke
Samual Rule
Emma Coates
Oliver Mason
Joseph Robinson
Florence Rowen

Toby Turner

Sailor

Toby Hailey
Isobelle Johnson
Lucas Rooke
Faith Turner
Robin Hailey
Riley Burns
Harriet Reeves
Penny Davies
Connor Burns
Henry Lambert
Emma Coates
Jonathan Ball
Pip Gibson

Nate Sparrow
George Grice
Ella Bonnett
Oliver Mason
Noah Hughes
Samual Rule
Caitlin Middleton
Joseph Robinson
Florence Rowen

Toby Turner

Sailor

Faith Turner
Robin Hailey
Nate Sparrow
Isobelle Johnson

Toby Hailey

Sail No
48735
49342
47625
49343
46389
48366
48709
48573
47450
16455
45632
45796
45374
26615
30890
42717
46874
30214
48140
46041
49034
42648
48677

Sail No
49343
46389
46874
47625
49342
45374
48709
30890
47450
48366
48140
42717
26615
48735
48573
45632
46041
45796
30214
16455
49034
42648
48677

Sail No.
47625
49342
48735
46389
49343

Champ No. Sailing Club

118
605
691
606
224
268
521
163
229
322
274
310
232
252
316
168
517
307
262
040
632
655
169

WOBYC

GWSC / WOBYC
SBSC

GWSC / WOBYC
WOBYC

Hunts SC

SBSC

SBSC / WOBYC
SBSC

Wilsonian SC
Orford SC
Waldringfield SC
SBSC

Orford SC
SESCA

Marconi SC
GWSC

GWSC

SBSC
Waldringfield SC
Cam SC

Hunts SC

SBSC

R3 - Topper 5.3 Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Champ No. Sailing Club

606
224
517
691
605
232
521
316
229
268
262
168
252
118
163
274
040
310
307
322
632
655
169

GWSC /WOBYC
WOBYC

GWSC

SBSC

GWSC / WOBYC
SBSC

SBSC

SESCA

SBSC

Hunts SC

SBSC

Marconi SC
Orford SC
WOBYC

SBSC / WOBYC
Orford SC
Waldringfield SC
Waldringfield SC
GWSC
Wilsonian SC
Cam SC

Hunts SC

SBSC

R4 - Topper 5.3 Class

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Champ No. Sailing Club

691
605
118
224
606

SBSC

GWSC /WwOBYC
WOBYC
WOBYC
GWSC/WOBYC

RYA Age Gender Place Points
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14
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12
15
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14

RYA Age Gender

12
14
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14
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12
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15
13
14

RYA Age Gender

15
15
14
14
12
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Place
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1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
24.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
24.0

Points
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0



royalharwichyachtclub.org.uk/club-home/

Position Sailor

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

office.manager@royalharwich.co.uk

Henry Lambert
Noah Hughes
Lucas Rooke
Emma Coates
Oliver Mason
Pip Gibson
Samual Rule
Riley Burns
Penny Davies
Connor Burns
George Grice
Harriet Reeves
Ella Bonnett
Jonathan Ball
Joseph Robinson
Florence Rowen
Caitlin Middleton
Toby Turner

Sail No. Champ No. Sailing Club

48366 268
45796 310
46874 517
48140 262
46041 040
26615 252
30214 307
45374 232
30890 316
47450 229
48573 163
48709 521
45632 274
42717 168
49034 632
42648 655
16455 322
48677 169

Hunts SC
Waldringfield SC
GWsSC

SBSC
Waldringfield SC
Orford SC
GWsSC

SBSC

SESCA

SBSC

SBSC /WOBYC
SBSC

Orford SC
Marconi SC
Cam SC

Hunts SC
Wilsonian SC
SBSC

Scoring codes used

Code Description

RYA Age Gender Place Points

14
13
14
14
12
13
14
13
15
15
13
14
15
13
15
13
13
14

Points

DNC Did not come to the starting area 24

RET Retired

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.38.02
www.sailwave.com

24

M
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6
7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21
22
26
DNC

6.0

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
16.0
17.0
18.0
19.0
20.0
21.0
22.0
24.0

gbrtopper.ourclubadmin.com/event.php?event=1613

arearep.eastern@jtca-gbr.co.uk




